

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8502 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC,ALLAHABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SOMAIYA ORGANICS (I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 20/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Ms.Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent served. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit filed  
stating that name of the Respondent Company has changed.  
Petitioner to amend the cause title accordingly, if required.  
Four weeks time is granted.

List the matter on 16.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB