

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8502 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC,ALLAHABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SOMAIYA ORGANICS (I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for amendment of Cause Title)
(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory application No.3 for amendment of
Cause Title is ordered.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master