

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8502 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC,ALLAHABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SOMAIYA ORGANICS (I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,amendment of cause title and office report
)

Date: 05/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mohd.Mannan,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Lalita Kohli,adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks
time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 8.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar