

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8502 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC,ALLAHABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S J.R. ORGANICS LTD.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

| (N. ANNAPURNA)  
| AR-cum-PS

| | (USHA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|