

>

ITEM NO.36

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8502 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC,ALLAHABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S J.R. ORGANICS LTD.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2014 Office Report on Default in this matter  
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ram Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellant is stated to have already filed the statement of  
case. At the request of the counsel for the respondent, four weeks'  
time is granted for filing statement of case.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER