

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8502/2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S J.R. ORGANICS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 28-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charanya Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Mundra, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeking adjournment, list the matter on 9-11-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)