

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8502/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, ALLAHABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S J.R. ORGANICS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 01-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Vanshja Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dharma Datta Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
JUDGMENT

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable
judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file]